REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 13

*********Counties*********

Montgomery

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Montgomery County
City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Elliot
FY 2013 Elliot wetland and outdoor classroom $50,000

Recipient: City of Stanton

FY 1997 Greenbelt trail $50,000
FY 2021 Greenbelt trail: phase 2 $49,900
Total: $149,900

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $3,872
FY 1991 Per population allocations $5,483
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992 Per population allocations $3,223
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993  Per population allocations $2,179
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per population allocations $2,038
FY 1994  Per county allocations 54,288
FY 1995 Per population allocations $2,174
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,530
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997 Per population allocations $2,776
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $2,790
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,583
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per population allocations $2,986
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $3,016
FY 2002  Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2002  Per population allocations $1,917
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2003  Per population allocations S75

FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004  Per population allocations $2,754
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations $2,742
FY 2006  Per county allocations $7,007
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Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Red Oak

FY

Recipient: County Heritage Foundation, Red Oak

FY

1999

1998

County courthouse restoration

Burlington Northern Depot restoration
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$2,851
$2,793
$6,901
$9,627
$3,882
$4,507
$11,130
$4,378
$10,858
$9,148
$3,813
$2,995
$7,362
$6,893
$2,790
$9,848
$3,405
$3,340
$9,653
$9,684
$3,360
$3,456
$9,711
$7,296
$2,576
$2,116
$6,125
$7,421
$2,540
$7,291
$2,537
$7,157
$2,261
$7,168
$2,298
$7,776
$2,551
$356,219

$20,000

$10,000



Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1990 Montgomery County planning project $683
FY 1996 Protect collections - climate controls $5,106
FY 2000 Nims Barn agricultural history exhibits $10,140

Recipient: Grant Community Preservationists
FY 2015 Masonic Lodge restoration $25,896

Recipient: Montgomery County Historical Foundation
FY 2005 Pres a hist. coll. For the 21* century $8,610

Recipient: Save Our Depot
FY 2004  Putting ART in the Murphy Art Cal. Mus. $5,000

Recipient: Stanton Historical Society
FY 2001 Cramer Chapel County School relocation $4,266

FY 2013 Re-roof the one room schoolhouse $3,000

Recipient: TOUCHSTONE
FY 1994  Feas. Study-19'" century home & church $2,700

Recipient: Villisca Public Library

FY 1997  Microfilm newspapers $3,097
FY 2004 Villisca Ax Murders $1,059
Total: $99,557

Land Managemen
Recipient: Viking Lake State Park

FY 2008 Disaster repair $19,881
FY 2009 Shingles, fix water leak, dump station $9,466
FY 2021 Add 150 tons of pea gravel to existing spawning area $10,966
Total: $40,313
Open Space
Recipient: Viking Lake State Park
FY 1997 Frank & Dorothy Jacobs flowage easement $2,600
FY 1999 Lake renovation survey $12,200
FY 2005  Viking Lake facility development $24,853
FY 2010  Aldersgate tract $330,000
FY 2023 Lodge restroom restaurant updates $23,930
Total: $393,583
R ide V ion
Recipient: Montgomery County
FY 1993  Equipment- Truax drill $4,359
FY 1994  Inventory $1,794
FY 1995  Equipment- mulcher, seeder $1,410
FY 1996 Roadside demonstration $1,374
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Seeding equipment
Equipment - chainsaws

Equipment - Amsteel blue bulk synthetic winch rope

Equipment - herbicide

Equipment - Truax Trillion drop seeder

Recipient: Montgomery County Roadside Department
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Equipment, burn training
Equipment

Seed, storage

Equipment

Equipment

storage bldg/seed and chemical
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - cultipacker
Equipment - water pump
Equipment - custom flatbed
Equipment - brush cutter/mower
IRVM interpretive sign and shelter
Equipment - fire

Equipment - saws

Ogden P612 soil pulverizer
SLRG-54 Wicked grapple

Recipient: City of Red Oak
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Outdoor classroom
Gateway planting
Outdoor classroom

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
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Seed

Native plantings- Red Oak High School

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Pilot Grove Park

Allocations for practices
Pilot Grove Park

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$5,733
$1,144
$587

$1,667
$3,333

$1,300
$6,000
$703

$4,800
$1,083
$586

$5,000
$4,000
$960

$1,143
$6,928
$4,400
$966

$2,003
$1,080
$1,119
$635

$1,215
$1,823
$2,055

$2,254
$1,839
$73,294

$12,389
$20,603
$3,115
$959
$6,342
$12,093
$3,616
$3,765
$6,648
$6,871
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Viking Lake Water Quality
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Allocations for practices

Viking Lake Water Quality
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Viking Lake Water Quality
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Pilot Grove Restoration Project
Hacklebarney Watershed Protection
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Viking Lake Water Quality

Pilot Grove Restoration Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
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$1,464
$6,266
$1,032
$10,785
$8,888
$1,339
$7,810
$1,186
$5,753
$7,223
$15,781
$2,069
$3,323
$2,427
$7,968
$7,716
$4,560
$27,655
$750
$5,000
$11,375
$3,690
$5,000
$2,010
$8,041
$59,995
$66,007
$2,500
$5,000
$2,457
$11,770
$1,000
$5,000
$69,868
$27,521
$3,576
$1,500
$750
$11,978
$71,659
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$71,208
$3,277
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Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Walnut Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Walnut Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Walnut Creek Watershed Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Walnut Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery)
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery)
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

West Tarkio Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$15,080
$26,136
$24,085
$29,809
$2,476
$7,145
$15,123
$28,480
$60,933
$3,283
$17,648
$72,434
$10,063
$25,250
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$83,399
$28,500
$10,091
$3,364
$30,750
$99,762
$2,424
$31,750
$51,650
$7,274
$32,700
$51,650
$1,941
$158,223
$6,863
$2,267
$52,650
$34,250
$2,304
$20,000
$27,003
$17,965
$27,055
$2,658
$14,170
$32,050
$2,326
$2,591



FY 2024  Allocations for practices $7,789
Total: $1,871,038

Total REAP Allocations in Montgomery County: $2,992,544
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