REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 13

*********Counties*******

Montgomery



Montgomery County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Elliot FΥ 2013 Elliot wetland and outdoor classroom \$50,000 Recipient: City of Stanton FΥ 1997 Greenbelt trail \$50,000 FΥ 2021 Greenbelt trail: phase 2 \$49,900 Total: \$149,900 **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ \$9,086 1990 Per county allocations FΥ 1990 \$3,872 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 Per population allocations \$5,483 FΥ 1991 \$12,415 Per county allocations FΥ 1992 Per population allocations \$3,223 FΥ 1992 Per county allocations \$6,121 FΥ 1993 Per population allocations \$2,179 FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1994 Per population allocations \$2,038 FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1995 Per population allocations \$2,174 FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$2,530 FΥ 1997 \$6,054 Per county allocations FΥ 1997 \$2,776 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 Per county allocations \$5,992 FΥ 1998 Per population allocations \$2,790 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$2,583 FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$2,986 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2001 Per county allocations \$6,759 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$3,016 FΥ 2002 \$4,680 Per county allocations FΥ 2002 Per population allocations \$1,917 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ \$75 2003 Per population allocations FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ 2004 \$2,754 Per population allocations FΥ 2005 \$6,705 Per county allocations FΥ 2005 Per population allocations \$2,742

FΥ

2006

Per county allocations

\$7,007

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,851
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,793
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,882
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,507
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,378
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,813
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,995
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,790
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,405
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,340
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,360
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,456
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,576
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,116
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,540
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,537
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,261
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,298
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,551
		Total:	\$356,219

<u>Historical Resource Development</u>

Recipient: City of Red Oak

FY 1999 County courthouse restoration \$20,000

Recipient: County Heritage Foundation, Red Oak

FY 1998 Burlington Northern Depot restoration \$10,000

	Recipient: County Historical Society				
	FY	1990	Montgomery County planning project	\$683	
	FY	1996	Protect collections - climate controls	\$5,106	
	FY	2000	Nims Barn agricultural history exhibits	\$10,140	
	Recipient: Grant Community Preservationists				
	FY	2015	Masonic Lodge restoration	\$25,896	
	Recipient:	Montgoi	mery County Historical Foundation		
	FY	2005	Pres a hist. coll. For the 21 st century	\$8,610	
	Recipient:	Save Ou	r Denot		
	FY	2004	Putting ART in the Murphy Art Cal. Mus.	\$5,000	
	• •	2004	rateing /itt in the Marphy /ite cal. Mas.	43,000	
	Recipient:		Historical Society		
	FY	2001	Cramer Chapel County School relocation	\$4,266	
	FY	2013	Re-roof the one room schoolhouse	\$3,000	
	Recipient:	TOUCHS	TONE		
	FY	1994	Feas. Study-19 th century home & church	\$2,700	
	Recipient:	Villisca P	Public Library		
	FY	1997	Microfilm newspapers	\$3,097	
	FY	2004	Villisca Ax Murders	\$1,059	
			Total:	\$99,557	
Lan	d Manager	ment			
Lan	_		ake State Park		
	FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$19,881	
	FY	2009	Shingles, fix water leak, dump station	\$9,466	
	FY	2021	Add 150 tons of pea gravel to existing spawning area	\$10,966	
			Total:	\$40,313	
One	en Space				
<u>Opt</u>		Viking La	ake State Park		
	FY	1997	Frank & Dorothy Jacobs flowage easement	\$2,600	
	FY	1999	Lake renovation survey	\$12,200	
	FY	2005	Viking Lake facility development	\$24,853	
	FY	2010	Aldersgate tract	\$330,000	
	FY	2023	Lodge restroom restaurant updates	\$23,930	
			Total:	\$393,583	
Pos	adside Vers	atation			
Recipient: Montgomery County					
	Recipient:	IVIOLICECT			
	FY	1993	Equipment- Truax drill	\$4,359	
		_		\$4,359 \$1,794	
	FY	1993	Equipment- Truax drill		

FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$5,733
FY	2023	Equipment - chainsaws	\$1,144
FY	2023	Equipment - Amsteel blue bulk synthetic winch rope	\$587
FY	2023	Equipment - herbicide	\$1,667
FY	2023	Equipment - Truax Trillion drop seeder	\$3,333
	2023	Equipment Tradx Timon drop seeder	75,555
Recipient	: Montgo	mery County Roadside Department	
FY	2009	Equipment, burn training	\$1,300
FY	2009	Equipment	\$6,000
FY	2009	Seed, storage	\$703
FY	2009	Equipment	\$4,800
FY	2010	Equipment	\$1,083
FY	2010	storage bldg/seed and chemical	\$586
FY	2010	Equipment	\$5,000
FY	2010	Equipment	\$4,000
FY	2011	Equipment - cultipacker	\$960
FY	2011	Equipment - water pump	\$1,143
FY	2011	Equipment - custom flatbed	\$6,928
FY	2012	Equipment - brush cutter/mower	\$4,400
FY	2013	IRVM interpretive sign and shelter	\$966
FY	2014	Equipment - fire	\$2,003
FY	2014	Equipment - saws	\$1,080
FY	2018	Ogden P612 soil pulverizer	\$1,119
FY	2018	SLRG-54 Wicked grapple	\$635
Recipient	•		4
FY	1992	Outdoor classroom	\$1,215
FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$1,823
FY	1996	Outdoor classroom	\$2,055
Recinient	· State Ro	padside Office	
FY	1994	Seed	\$2,254
FY	1995	Native plantings- Red Oak High School	\$1,839
		Total:	\$73,294
			, -, -
Soil and Wate	r Enhanc	<u>ement</u>	
•		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,389
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$20,603
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,115
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$959
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342
FY	1992	Pilot Grove Park	\$12,093
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,616
FY	1993	Pilot Grove Park	\$3,765
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,648
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$6,871

FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,464
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,266
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,032
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,785
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,888
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,339
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,810
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,186
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,753
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,223
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$15,781
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,069
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,323
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,427
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,716
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,560
FY	2005	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,655
FY	2005	Viking Lake Water Quality	\$750
FY	2005	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$11,375
FY	2006	Viking Lake Water Quality	\$3,690
FY	2006	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$59,995
FY	2007	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$66,007
FY	2007	Viking Lake Water Quality	\$2,500
FY	2007	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$11,770
FY	2008	Pilot Grove Restoration Project	\$1,000
FY	2008	Hacklebarney Watershed Protection	\$5,000
FY	2008	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$69,868
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$27,521
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2008	Viking Lake Water Quality	\$1,500
FY	2009	Pilot Grove Restoration Project	\$750
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$71,659
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$71,208
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277

FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$15,080
FY	2011	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$26,136
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$24,085
FY	2012	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$29,809
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,145
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$15,123
FY	2013	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$28,480
FY	2014	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$60,933
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$17,648
FY	2015	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$72,434
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$25,250
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$83,399
FY	2016	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$28,500
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$30,750
FY	2017	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$99,762
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$31,750
FY	2018	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$51,650
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$32,700
FY	2019	Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery)	\$51,650
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$158,223
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery)	\$52,650
FY	2020	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$34,250
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$20,000
FY	2021	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,003
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$17,965
FY	2022	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$27,055
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$14,170
FY	2023	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$32,050
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591

FY 2024 Allocations for practices \$7,789
Total: \$1,871,038

Total REAP Allocations in Montgomery County: \$2,992,544